

Product Bulletin

Product Name: Solder Stripper 1 Product Code: 2701001 Revision Date: January 14, 2024

Solder Stripper 1

Solder Stripper 1 is an easy to use material for removing solder plate and tin from copper and other metal substrates. This process also finds application in stripping solder or tin from racks and plating barrel danglers.

Features & Benefits

Exceptional long-life	Low cost of use
Fast stripping rate	Higher productivity
Odorless and non-fuming	Safer work environment

Operating Conditions

How to use

Solder Stripper 1 is used as received at room temperature without the addition of an activator. Immersion type varies depending on coating thickness and condition of strip solution. About three minutes is the average time required.

Control

Solder Stripper 1 has been formulated to yield long working life. It is recommended that the solution be discarded when the stripping rate exceeds 7 minutes for dissolving 0.5 mil solder.

Equipment

Tanks should be made of PVC, Polyethylene, Polypropylene or plastic.

Waste Disposal

Neutralize Solder Stripper 1 solutions to a pH between 6.0 to 8.0 with either soda ash or caustic soda. When adding either of the alkaline materials-add slowly to avoid splashing. Do not use a glass pH electro to check for the pH range.

Neutralization of the Solder Stripper 1 will precipitate all the tin and most of the lead. Small quantities of sodium sulfate may have to be added to precipitate the remaining lead. After all the metallics have been precipitated, the solution may be discharged to a sewer, stream or settling lagoon.



Product Bulletin

Product Name: Solder Stripper 1 Product Code: 2701001 Revision Date: January 14, 2024

Caution

Solder Stripper 1 is an oxidizing acidic product. Avoid skin, eye and oral contact. Wear protective clothing, gloves and goggles when handling the product. Avoid fume inhalation. Flush exposed areas immediately with clean, cold water. Contact a doctor immediately in case of injury.

WARRANTY: HUBBARD-HALL INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISUSE. MISAPPLICATION, OR MISHANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT. SEE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE ON OUR WEBSITE FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONCERNING OUR PRODUCTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIMITATIONS AND DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITIES.

Our People. Your Problem Solvers.

For more information on this process, please call us at 203.756.5521 or email: techservice@hubbardhall.com

Hubbard-Hall holds certifications for ISO 9001:2015, Responsible Distribution, as accredited by the ACD (Alliance for Chemical Distributors) and as a Women-Owned Small Business, as well as maintaining an association with Omni-Chem¹³⁶